Bungur: Moell			MENT (Office)	Santa Santa		16/10/190
	ng Boon sen	of		Dat	e/Time: _	10/1-11.
*Estimated Cost:			Bill to:		400	
	RES / OD RES / EV No:	wn 1 .	v /-cs 2632 G	Insured:	GBJ	32774
at Workshop m/s	E		Brotherhood			
of			xd 4 # 03-			
	mevsN 1911	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA				86002
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)				D.	O.A 1	11012019
CA / REV / REI	. / REV 24 HRS				H.O.D. End	orsement:
	fcm017/10/191	erson Contac	ated: while	Veb	icl (IN)	OUT
Date/Time Act	on/Instruction To	hmoly of				1
17/10/19 ON	ly Mover myce	nel at 1:4	spm.			
	B126324-X					
. 0	BJ3277Y-X			# N		
	utmit pres					
						0.0

PRS AS	SIGNMENT
From: Date: 18/10/2019	Veh No: FBL 2532 G Yr Regn: 28/06/2014
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car M.Cycle Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: FBL 2632 G	// // //
of 25 kali Bullit Road 4 # 03-79	The state of the s
Insured: 84heyyy	Sp.Reading 54054km T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	C/No: LWBMC 4612 H 110 2711
0 1	Gen. Cond: Good (Fair/ Poor / Burnt
Client's Record)	Steering (norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh: Before ppm	Brake: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Share Jami	Modi: Nil S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 1/0/70-17
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its	R: 140/70-17
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU PIR SUMI /
	TOYO/YOKO or fut and the same
Bal. or Market Value:	Front PIR Rear PIR
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. I mm L/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 11/10/19 D.O.I. 18/10/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at 672 center Bootherood
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / OS) NS/ U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
, story definance,	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
20000	FBL 2572 G
ngar.	Days - 3 Jay (PRS case)
MV - 6800	7. 81-2.41
pv - 4258	minutes minutes
NV- 2500 RECEIVED 0	8 NOV 2019
	P105/01/25
	1 1 -1 1 -1
Dale/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
108/4 hanses	
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
2) Add Fee:	Transportation:
	I-Intension (8
Report Format : PRS	Tach Inv. 18
Lump Sun / LBJ: (\$	
00	: Weet and (%

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 5:19 PM

To:

Seng Tat; Enquiry

Cc:

Subject:

Charles Hoon; Kavitha; equator.brotherhood@gmail.com; 'assignments'

RE: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834

Without Prejudice

Dear LKK,

Can provide claimant details for me to merimen?

## Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Chong Boon Sen On Behalf Of claims.dept@sg.cntaiping.com Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2019 5:18 PM

To: 'Seng Tat' <sengtat@aplp.com.sg>; Enquiry <enquiry@aplp.com.sg>

Cc: Charles Hoon <charles@aplp.com.sg>; Kavitha <kavitha@aplp.com.sg>; equator.brotherhood@gmail.com; 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir.

We regret to inform that we are not agreeable to your list of proposed surveyors and will be assigning our panel surveyor, M/s LKK Auto Consultants to conduct the Pre-repair survey.

Please contact our surveyor to conduct the post repair inspection before returning the repaired vehicle to the

Aside to LKK.

Please refer to the email below and liaise with third party workshop accordingly.

Thank you.

## Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID; (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Seng Tat [mailto:sengtat@aplp.com.sg] Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2019 4:22 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >; Enquiry < enquiry@aplp.com.sg >

Cc: Charles Hoon < charles@aplp.com.sg>; Kavitha < kavitha@aplp.com.sg>; equator.brotherhood@gmail.com

Subject: RE: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We refer to your EMAIL of even date.

Our clients do not agree to your list of surveyors.

We are instructed to propose the use of one of the motor surveyors named below to conduct the joint prerepair survey as a single joint expert:

- a. Alan Cheong
- b. TT Rajan
- c. Oh Han Cheong
- d. Andrew How
- e. Dave Ho Joo Koong
- f. Sincere Appraiser
- g. Seah Kwang Boon
- h. LH Teo
- i. Mr Willy Goh
- j. Nicky Seah
- k. Jayson Liaw

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors.

In the event you are not agreeable to our list of surveyor, please note that our client's vehicle can be

## Repairer Office

**Equator Brotherhood** 

Contact Person: Mr Willie @ 90113391 Email: equator.brotherhood@gmail.com

Address: 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #03-79 Synergy@KB, Singapore 417800

Please note that our clients' vehicle will only be available for pre-repair survey within the next two (2) working days. Our clients shall proceed to repair their vehicle thereafter without further notice or reference All our clients' rights are reserved.

Please note our new office address as of 1st June 2019.

151 Chin Swee Road, #10-03/05 Manhattan House, Singapore 169876 Tel no.: 6955 8899

Office mobile no.: 9171 4767

Fax no.: 6900 9899

Kind Regards

Tat

AP Law Practice

151 Chin Swee Road #10-03/05 Manhattan House, Singapore 169876

T: 6955 8899 F: 6900 9899 E: sengtat@aplp.com.sg

Singapore UEN No.: 53380739E

This email transmission is confidential and intended only for the addresses(s). It may contain information which is privileged as between solicitor and client or protected by litigation privilege. If you are not the intended receipient, please delete this message and all attachments and inform us by return email. No part of this message should be disclosed to any party, copied or used for any purpose. Thank you for your co-operation.

From: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 4:15 PM

To: Enquiry < enquiry@aplp.com.sg>; Seng Tat < sengtat@aplp.com.sg>

Subject: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834

Without Prejudice

Without prejudice

Dear Sir,

LKK

STA

LBS

# Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Seng Tat <sengtat@aplp.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 17 October 2019 10:26 AM

To: Cc:

Chong Boon Sen; Enquiry

Subject:

Charles Hoon; Kavitha; equator.brotherhood@gmail.com; 'assignments'

Attachments:

RE: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834 LETTER TO 3P & CHINA TAIPING(AMMENDED).pdf

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

### Dear Sirs

For our client vehicle supposed to be FBL2532G, NOT FBL2352G. Above is the amended letter. Sincere apology for the typo error.

Thank you

Please note our new office address as of 1st June 2019.

151 Chin Swee Road, #10-03/05 Manhattan House, Singapore 169876 Tel no.: 6955 8899

Office mobile no.: 9171 4767

Fax no.: 6900 9899

### Kind Regards

#### Tat

AP Law Practice

151 Chin Swee Road #10-03/05 Manhattan House, Singapore 169876

T: 6955 8899 F: 6900 9899 E: sengtat@aplp.com.sg

Singapore UEN No.: 53380739E

This email transmission is confidential and intended only for the addresses(s). It may contain information which is privileged as between solicitor and client or protected by litigation privilege. If you are not the intended receipient, please delete this message and all attachments and inform us by return email. No part of this message should be disclosed to any party, copied or used for any purpose. Thank you for your co-operation.

From: Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 5:19 PM

To: Seng Tat <sengtat@aplp.com.sg>; Enquiry <enquiry@aplp.com.sg>

Cc: Charles Hoon <charles@aplp.com.sg>; Kavitha <kavitha@aplp.com.sg>; equator.brotherhood@gmail.com; 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: snm19d204886c2 / your ref: ap/2019/001834

Without Prejudice

Dear LKK.

Can provide claimant details for me to merimen?

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

Α	С	CI	DE	NT	ST	Α	EM	IEN	Ť
	•				,		1		

Date Of Report

11/10/2019 16:37

Date Of Accident

11/10/2019 14:10

Exact Location Of Accident

JALAN KATHI / BEDOK ROAD

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBL2532G

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

MUHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN THAHA S9314912B

NOEMAIL

Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-94365337

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-94365337

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

CBF190WH

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5110864148

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN THAHA

NRIC No.

S9314912B

Date Of Birth

26/04/1993

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

18/12/2013

Driving Experience

5 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-94365337

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-94365337

**EMail Address** 

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 703 #07-66 WOODLANDS DRIVE 40

Postcode

730703

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN ATTACHED;

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBJ3277Y** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA / DYNA 3.0 MANUAL

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
- 8. Consent under the Parsonal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (c) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 1 110 119 .

16:31. 2.1

1 . 1

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 11/10 /70/7

14:31

IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC)

Reporting Cankoki Bukit Augus

Name: Singopore 415933

NATED 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Email: vackb@sinonet.com.sq

SKETCH PLAN

Pace Time: 1/0/2019 le:3[

The second page 11.			
41-11	III-	17	680
			3299Y
1-1-111	THE	Bedde Rast	- IFULL
774-777	1111		
	1111		LITTE LIVEL
	1		
111111		T	F6L26326
		Jalan Kothi	
		T *	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTA	NCES OF THE AC	CIDENT	
I was trou	elling along	Roth Road to	76. 1
Ighn kath	bonned	Belie Road when	. The fuck turing is
fell	- gea	into me and I t	att lost brance not
		- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
			110
	25 SS		
	7		
	7		
	7		
	7		
CLARATION	7		
CLARATION de déclare the foregoing p	articulars are true le	every respect.	
CLARATION de déclare the foregoing p		every respect.	IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VA

16:31

Page 4 of 12

IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC)

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4

Reporting Centsing Space 449933

Name: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Email: vackb Osinenet com. 20

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	tered venicle	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	912B	
Vehicle No.:	FBL2532G	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	24 Oct 2019	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:		
Primary Colour:	CBF190WH	
Manufacturing Year:	Orange	
Engine No.:	2016	
Chassis No.:	MC46E5011531	
Maximum Power Output:	LWBMC4692H1102711	
Open Market Value:	•	
Original Registration Date:	\$2,976.00	
First Registration Date:	28 Jul 2016	
Transfer Count:	28 Jul 2016	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	2 \$447.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Jul 2026	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$6,302.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$4,258.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$4,258.00	
-1-6	φ4,2J0.0U	

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Oct 2019

#### > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire Vehicle Transfer Fee

### **Vehicle Details**

Vehicle No. FBL2532G

Make/Model HONDA / CBF190WH

Vehicle Type:

P00 - Passenger Motorcycle/Autocycle/Moped

Vehicle Scheme:

Normal

Propellant:

Petrol

Motor No.:

Power Rating:

Maximum Laden Weight:

310 kg

Year Of Manufacture:

2016
Lifespan Expiry Date:

-

Quota Premium : \$6,302.00

a energia

Road Tax Expiry Date: 27 Jan 2020

Inspection Due Date : 27 Jul 2020

27 Jul 2020

CO2 Emission :

CO Emission:

NOx Emission:

Vehicle Attachment 1:

No Attachment

Chassis No.:

LWBMC4692H1102711

Engine No.

MC46E5011531

Engine Capacity:

184 cc

Maximum Power Output:

Unladen Weight:

140 kg

Original Registration Date:

28 Jul 2016

COE Category:

D - Motorcycle

COE Expiry Date:

27 Jul 2026

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

Intended Transfer Date:

24 Oct 2019

CEV/VES Rebate Utilised Amount:

HC Emission:

PM Emission:

### Fees To Be Paid For Transfer

Transfer Fees

\$25.00

Print

Save as PDF

Copy as Text

mv - 6800 pv - 4258 pv - 2500

OK >



(/)

Bike model Туре Any Price From Any Price To

Any

Class Any

MORE SEARCH OPTIONS &

Q SEARCH WIEW ALL (/LISTING/USEDBIKES/LISTING/)





REPORT ERROR > (/LISTING/LISTING/ERRORA/SEDSINE/14652/) +ADD TO SHORTLIST [1:00] © SHARE (WHATSAPP)/SEND/TEXT-HTTPS://WWW.SGEKEMART.COM.SG/LETING/USEDSKE/HONDA-HONDA-CB/928/TOURISM/

## Honda CBF190X Fighthawk

Listing Type Brand Honda (/listing/usedbike/brand/honda/) Model

Honda CBF190X Fighthawk (/listing/usedbike/model/honda-cbf190xfirehawk/)

**Engine Capacity** 184cc

Classification Class 2B (/listing/usedbike/model/motorcycle-for-sale/class/class-2b/) Registration Date

11/10/2017

COE Expiry Date 10/10/2027 (7 years 11 months left)

Mileage

No. of owners

Type of Vehicle

Sport Tourers (Nisting/usedbike/model/motorcycle-for-sale/sport-tourers/)

Price: SGD\$8000

Good Condition, Come To Yong Seng Heng Motor, Price Is Neg, Trade In/Loan Available.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case 1		CKING									
	Votified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt		Adicol	LONG TO	PROGRAMMA			
Main	06 Nov 2019		07 Nov 2019 08:38 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estimat		S\$0.00 View R		Ins Auth'ed	Repo	ding for S	urvey
М	ain	Re	ference	CI	laim D	etails		Documen		T Case	
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TATIS	Carlo and the Person of Physics	AND DESCRIPTIONS	No.	-	The State of the Laboratory		its .	-	Show All
Insured:	-, Co. Reg	Market and American Control of the C					[Create	d by insurer]			
Main Claimant:		AD HAFIZ BIN TH	HAHA, ID: S93	314912B							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	icle Reg. EPI 2522C				Date o	f Loss:	11/10/20	19 14:00 - :59	. 9828		
Claim Type:	TP / SNM	19D204886C0	2		Policy/		[38 Months and 14 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man DMCVSN19119819000			(Man Yr)]	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	GBJ3277Y				Policy I (Claim	No.	HOMESTON	110864148			
Repairer:	Equator Br	otherhood (KAK	I BUKIT) 25 Ka	ki Bukit Road	Excess 4, #03	: -79 Syr	S\$0.00 nergy @ K	B. 417800 Kaki B	ukit - Tol	. 6394603	0.414
Handling Insurer:	China Taip	ing Insurance (S	Singapore) Pte.	Ltd. (HO) -	Tel: 63:	80 6111	Files	-, 11 000 Kaki Bi	ukit - Tei	: 6384693	9 / h/p
Claimant's	NTUC Inco	me Insurance Co	o-operative Ltd	(HO) - Tel:	rei. 03	39 0111	[Hand	led by Chong Boo	on Sen]		
Adjuster:		onsultants Pte I			[Handle	ad but I I	T 110.51				
ASSOCIATED	MAIL REC	EIVED	•	200 0001	Litaridie	ed by LE	E HOCK	ANN] [Final	Rpt due	e 18/11/	2019]
here are no n								V	iew All	Compos	Case Mail
ALL ASSOCI	ATED TASK	s=									
Due Date	Priority	Type Task G	roup C.11				View All	Search Tasks	Create M	New Task	Complete
lo results.	2000 W.A	THE THINK G	roup Subjec	ct Handle	г д	ssigne	d By	Completed On	Cre	eated On	Done?

# **Claim Documents**

\*FBL2532G (SNM19D204886C02) [GBJ3277Y] TP
MUHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN THAHA
Oct 11 2019 2:00PM [-] Equator Brotherhood

As	sessment Reports	load Photos Compose New Letter	Vie	W View in Bro	wser 🔻
No			1 per	r page 🔻	
1	11/10/19 16:43	VAC (Kaki Bukit) Accident Statement		Thumbnail	Prin
_		- I statement	0	Load HTM	
Ph	otos/Images		To It.		I co
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	3 per	page ▼	
1	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Thumbnail	1
2	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	•
3	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]		Load JPG	€
4	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	•
5	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
5	11/10/19 16:43	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
,	11/10/10 15 15	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
7	11/10/19 16:43	[Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	•
3	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load IDC	-00
Vo	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	•	Load JPG	•
Ď.	07/11/19 17:46	Chassis Number	0	Thumbnail Load JPG	-
2	07/11/19 17:47	Odometer Reading	0		•
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	11111
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	€
	07/11/19 17:47	General View		Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	€
0	07/11/19 17:47	General View	0	Load JPG	•
1	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
2	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
3	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	€
5	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	€
5	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
,	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	
3	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
,	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	Name of the second	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	General View General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48		0	Load JPG	•
		General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•

N	lo Finalized On	Was de la marchia	1 pe	r page ▼	
		VAC (Kaki Bukit)		Thumbnail	
1		General View	0	Load JPG	
2		General View	0	Load JPG	
3		General View	0	Load JPG	•
3		General View	0	Load JPG	9
32		General View	0	Load JPG	•
33		General View	0	Load JPG	•
34	11,11,110	General View	0	Load JPG	•
35		General View	0	Load JPG	•
		General View	0	Load JPG	•
36		General View	0	Load JPG	•
37		General View	0	Load JPG	•
38		General View	0	Load JPG	•
39		General View	0	Load JPG	•
40		General View	0	Load JPG	•
41		General View	0	Load JPG	•
42		General View	0	Load JPG	•
43 44		General View	0	Load JPG	•
3112		General View	0	Load JPG	•
45		General View	0	Load JPG	•
46	The Control of the Co	General View	0	Load JPG	•
47	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
48	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
49	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
50	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
51	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
52	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
53	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
54	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
55	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
7	07/11/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
0	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
1	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
2	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
3	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	4
4	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0		•
7	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	210000000000000000000000000000000000000	•
3	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0		•
)	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	CALL SHOW SHOW IN THE SHOW IN	•
)	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0		•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	The state of the s	•
2	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			•
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			2
	07/11/19 17:49	General View			

N	ssessment Repor	#2	1 pe	page v	
8		VAC (Kaki Bukit)  General View		Thumbnail	1
8			0	Load JPG	
82		General View General View	0	Load JPG	•
83		- Name of the second se	0	Load JPG	•
84		General View	0	Load JPG	•
85	,,	General View	0	Load JPG	•
86	100,000,000,000,000	General View	0	Load JPG	•
87		General View	0	Load JPG	•
88		General View	0	Load JPG	•
89	7-4-5-1119	General View General View	0	Load JPG	•
90			0	Load JPG	•
91		General View	0	Load JPG	•
92		General View	0	Load JPG	•
93	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	1
94		General View	0	Load JPG	•
95	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	~
95	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
96	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
98		General View	0	Load JPG	•
99	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
100	07/11/19 17:49	General View	0	Load JPG	•
101		General View	0	Load JPG	1
102		General View	0	Load JPG	•
		General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
-	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
105		General View	0	Load JPG	•
107	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
		General View	0	Load JPG	•
108 109		General View	0	Load JPG	•
		General View	0	Load JPG	•
110	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
111	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
112		General View	0		•
113		General View	0	Load JPG	•
14		General View	0		•
15	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0		•
116	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	1000 1000 1000	•
17	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0		•
18	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
19	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0		•
-	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0		•
	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:50	General View	0		•
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			,
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			•
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			•
-	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo		07100000000	0
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			0
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			
200	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo			0
_	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo		oad JPG	
2 (	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo		oad JPG	-

No	Finalized On	VAC (K-LI B 1333	1 pe	r page 🔻	
13		VAC (Kaki Bukit)		Thumbnail	1
-		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
13		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
13		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
13		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
13		Reinspection Photo	0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
138		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
139	9 07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
140	0 07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	******	Load JPG	•
141	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
142	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
143	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
144	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
145	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
146	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
147	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
148		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
149		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
150			0	Load JPG	1
151		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
152	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
153	- Andrews Control of the Control of	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
154	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
155	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
156	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
157	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
158	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
159	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
160	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0		
161	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	•
162	07/11/19 17:51	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	€
63	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
64	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
65	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
66	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>2</b>
67	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
68	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
69	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	€
71	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:52		0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:52		0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	1
-	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			•
180 19	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo		2002/05/05/05/05	
_	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			0
0.00	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			0
	7/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			0
3 0	7/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			-
4 0	7/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo			9
5 0	7/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	oad JPG	3

Ass	sessment Reports				
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	1 pe	erpage ▼	1 620
186	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo		Thumbnai	
187	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0		•
188	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	2
189		After Repair Photo	0		•
190		After Repair Photo	•	Load JPG	•
191	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
192	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
193	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
194	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
195	07/11/19 17:53		0	Load JPG	•
196	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
197	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
198		After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	
60931	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	
199	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
CONTRACT	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	
	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
203	07/11/19 17:53	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	•
Docu	umentation		-	LUAU JPG	(80)
	Finalized On		1 per	page v	
		VAC (Kaki Bukit) Accident Sketch Plan		Thumbnail	Section 1
	11/10/19 16:42	[Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	•
	11/10/19 16:42	Accident Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	<b>3</b>

# **Linked Accident Report Documents**

Ass	sessment Reports		Viev	View in Bro	wser ¥
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	1 per	page ▼	
1	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Statement		Thumbnail	Print
	1	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		P		
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	3 per		•
1	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo		Thumbnail	-
2	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	
3	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	€
4	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
5	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>(4)</b>
6	11/10/19 16:43		0	Load JPG	•
7		Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
В	11/10/19 16:43	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	umentation				
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	1 per p	age 🔻	•
1	11/10/19 16:42	Accident Sketch Plan		Thumbnail	Print
,	11/10/19 16:42		0	Load JPG	•
-	11/10/19 10:42	Accident Sketch Plan	0	Load JPG	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	process of the second s		
There are no document checklists configured.	Reset	Save	Print
here are no document checklists configured.			_

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/CTI19018382/HCD3S2

Date:

14/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)

Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN19119819000

Claimant Vehicle

No:

FBL2532G

Insured Vehicle No:

**GBJ3277Y** 

Date of Loss:

11/10/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D204886C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBL2532G

Make & Model:

HONDA CBF190WH, 184cc 27/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No:

No

MC46E5011531

54054 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Orange

Chassis No: Odometer:

LWBMC4692H1102711

Engine Capacity:

184 cc N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Fair

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

110/70-17

Rear Tyre Size:

140/70-17

Pirelli 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Danain d			
Parts		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
enterone.	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/11/2019

Date Inspected:

18/10/2019 Inspected At:

Equator Brotherhood (KAKI BUKIT)

25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #03 -79 Synergy @ KB

Singapore 417800

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: LEE HOCK ANN

Manager:

CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

- A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
- B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$1,800.00 - \$2,400.00

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 14 Nov 2019)

Parts:

N/A

HONDA CBF190WH 184cc (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBL2532G)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >